AH0126 agates DD H 06BOL, 21D01 140001  Z%18
AH0127 agates DD H . DD DEA 06801, 21D01 140001 7518
A#0189 alarm clocks B FE URE 23A01 140082
A#0229 alloys of precious metal B4 EiEe4e 06A02 140104
A#0295 amulets [jewellery] FEfif FHRE LT 21A02 140006
A#0296 amulets [jewelry] FAfFHBE L 21A02 140006
atiogo7  @nchors [elock= and Bt 7 v o L 23A01 140106
watchmaking]
AH0582 atomic clocks JE -t 23001 140042
B#0039 badges of precious metal B4Ry 21A02 140152
Bo134 Parrels [elock— and et A O 23401 140014
watchmaking]
B#0209 beads for making jewellery Effidn EH v —X g}ggf,mm 140167
B#0210 beads for making jewelry EfiE] e—X 3138%21801 140167
B#0591 boxes of precious metal H4 B 20A01, 23A01 140113
B#0596 bracelets [jewellery] JL ALy b 21A02 140015
B#0597 bracelets [jewelry] T ALy bk 21A02 140015
bracelets made of - X N
il — Gy o1
B#0600 embroidered textile ML S SNIfBROT LA 21A02 140176
. Ly b (FEffidfh)
[jewellery]
bracelets made of . . .
| ¢ ul
BH0601 embroidered textile HILw S SATRAROT LA 21A02 140176
. Ly b (EffG)
[jewelry]
B#0686 brooches [jewellery] 7 a—F 21A02 140019
B#0687 brooches [jewelry] 7 a—F 21A02 140019
. 20001, 20C50
A 1] 5
B#0760 busts of precious metal B4 Jm S 20D50. 2601 140123
C#0017 cabochons TR g v 21D01 140171
C#0319 chains [jewellery] Fx— (FEffish) 21A02 140024
C#0320 chains [jewelry] Fx—r (Fffih) 21A02 140024
CH0337 chaplets Fr 7Ly k (YY) 21A02 140178
. et 21102, 21B01
C#0346 charms for jewellery EffimHF v —24 21001 140018
C#0347 charms for jewelry EHG T v — A 210 21001 40018
C#0348 charms for key chains X —RNLE—HF ¥ —LI 13C02 140177
C#0349 charms for key rings F =RV H—HTF ¥ — LA 13C02 140177
CH#0505 chronographs [watches] AN T T 23A01 140027
C#0506 chronometers ) A —H— 23A01 140028
C#0507 chronometric instruments S E 23A01 140030
C#0508 chronoscopes SRR 23A01 140029
C#0553 clasps for jewellery FAffikh B D B 21A02, 21B01 140168
CH#0554 clasps for jewelry EAf A D B 21A02, 21B01 140168
C#0592 clock cases == il 23A01 140044
C#0593 clock hands ¥t o8t 23A01 140002
CH0594 clocks eEf 23101 140011
c#osgs  clocks and watches, B} 23A01 140032
electric
CH#0596 clockworks RF Gt GRS 23A01 140023
. . i 21A02, 21B01
CH#0597 cloisonne jewellery LR OFEERG 21001 140165
C#0598 cloisonne jewelry LR OEMS g}ggf,zmm 140165
CHOT12 coins BoE o 20E01, 20899 140034
commemorative statuary Cups R
CHOTTO e of precious metal 20E01 140183 1822
control clocks [master S 2
CHO883 | o] S} 23401 140043
C#0932 copper tokens A ~—2 v 20E01 140049
CH#1104 crucifixes as jewellery FEffidh & LT8R 21A02 140180 B18
CH#1105 crucifixes as jewelry Efffidh & L TCOFFER 21A02 140180 JB18
crucifixes of precious H4eEEATG (EH R 20C01, 20C50 .
CHLI08 | tal. other than jewellery <o) 20050, 2601 140179 a18
crucifixes of precious HeERATG (EH R 20C01, 20C50 .
CHLI09 | 421, other than jewelry <o) 20050, 2601 140179 B18
C#1133  cuff links ST ARK 21B01 140122
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dials [clock— and

DHO127 : 30O ST 23A01 140021
watchmaking]
D#0130  diamonds FAYESR 06B01,21D01 140035 %518
DHOI31  diamonds %gﬁﬂe/}‘ FAXELRD 06B01, 21D01 140035 218
EH#0010 earrings A¥V T 21A02 140118
figurines [statuettes] of - T 20C01, 20C50 7S
FROLIA  recious metal RERBUTR 20p50, 26001 110146 %19
L ) . 20C01, 20C50
N , s
F#0121 figurines of precious metal H4& R N8 20D50. 26C01 140146 7519
G#0197 gold thread [jewellery] 4% (Effdh) 21D01 140064
G#0198  gold thread [jewelry] &% (Efifidh) 21D01 140064
G#0199 gold, unwrought or beaten RAN LT ER D 4 06A02 140063
H#0125 hat jewellery B 7 F E A 21A02 140117
H#0126  hat jewelry M8 E fifi i 21A02 140117
#0084 ingots of precious metals il o2y 06A02 140003
#0179  iridium AU DL 06A02 140045
180201  ivory jewellery LA G 21D01 140046
1#0202 ivory jewelry SEAf 5 0 21D01 140046
jHoo17 et unwrought or FINT UM T RE 06BOT, 21D01 140048
semi—wrought
J#0020  jewellery % i g}ggf 2IBOL 40050
J#0021  jewellery boxes ESUAr ] 20A01 140166
J#0022  jewellery charms FEHIEA T ¥ — A 3138%21301 140018
J#0023  jewellery findings FEhfih A O E 21A02, 21B01 140169
J#0024  jewellery hat pins FhiShE LTy FE 21A02 140182 B19
J#0025  jewellery of yellow amber ZE < HE AR g}ggf,mm 140004
J#0027  jewellery rolls o — /LA FE A AN 21C01 140170
) . 21A02, 21B01
J#0028  jewelry E&fi 21001 140050
J#0029  jewelry boxes EOH 20A01 140166
J#0030  jewelry charms ER T I AN 2o, 2IB0L 140018
JH0031  jewelry findings e R ko 21A02,21B01 140169
J#0032  jewelry hatpins FhishE LT Ny FE Y 21A02 140182 B19
J#0033  jewelry of yellow amber ZE < B A 3138%21801 140004
J#0035  jewelry rolls o —/LAFE A AN 21C01 140170
key chains [split rings . - _
K#0021 with trinket or decorative TS (P hfE A 13C02 140162
fob] AN
key rings [split rings with F—RNH— (Fr—DbfFER
K#0022 trinket or decorative fob] Uy "D 13C02 140162
L#0305 lockets [jewellery] a4y b (FEffidh) 21A02 140051
L#0306 lockets [jewelry] vy b (EARS) 21A02 140051
M#0131 master clocks BIES 23A01 140043
M#0201 medals A H )L 21A02 140052
MH0362 misbaha [prayer beads] ): AN (TR B — 2 O 2102 140175
ME£0513 movements for clocks and E2F ] A— T X b 23701 140060
watches
N#0049 necklaces [jewellery] X7 LA 21A02 140031
N#0050 necklaces [jewelry] I LA 21A02 140031
0#0062 olivine [gems] Wb (EA) 21D01 140062
OH#0113 ornamental pins SR 21A02 140069
0#0116  ornaments of jet LR LA 5 21A02, 21B0O1 140047
0H#0131  osmium FAI A 06A02 140066
PH0054 palladium NTVT N 06A02 140067
P#0146 paste jewellery NTE E A b g}ggf,zmm 140097
paste jewelry [costume i 21A02, 21B01
PHO147 fevelry] N A 51001 140097
P#0180 pearls [jewellery] B (FEAfid 21D01 140070
P#0181 pearls [jewelry] HEE (FEffidh 21D01 140070
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P#0182

P#0221

P#0252
P#0367
P#0368
P#0467

P#0627
P#0628
P#0669

P#0670
P#0671

P#0720

R#0198
R#0199
R#0214
R#0248
R#0249
R#0330
R#0380
S#0265

S#0298

S#0378
S#0379
S#0492
S#0493
S#0494
SH#O773

S#0789
S#0825
S#0892

S#0899

S#0987
S#0996
S#1090

T#0240

T#0241

T#0254
T#0255
WH#0068

WH#0069

W#0070
WH#0071
W#0072
WH#0073
W#0074
WH#0075
WH#0076

WH0266
WH0267

WH#0318
WH0338

pearls made of ambroid
[pressed amber]

pendulums [clock- and
watchmaking]

peridot

pins [jewellery]

pins [jewelry]

platinum [metall

precious metals, unwrought
or semi—wrought

precious stones
presentation boxes for
jewellery

presentation boxes for
jewelry

presentation boxes for
watches

prize cups made of precious
metal

retractable key chains
retractable key rings
rhodium

rings [jewellery]

rings [jewelry]

rosaries

ruthenium

semi—precious stones
sew-on tags of precious
metal for clothing

shoe jewellery

shoe jewelry

silver thread [jewellery]
silver thread [jewelry]
silver, unwrought or beaten
spinel [precious stones]
split rings of precious
metal for keys

spun silver [silver wire]

statues of precious metal

statuettes of precious
metal

stopwatches

straps for wristwatches
sundials

threads of precious metal
[jewellery]

threads of precious metal
[jewelry]

tie clips

tie pins

watch bands

watch cases [parts of
watches]

watch chains

watch crystals

watch glasses

watch hands

watch springs

watch straps

watches

wire of precious metal
[jewellery]

wire of precious metal
[jewelry]

works of art of precious
metal

wristwatches

Nl 213 < SEER
HiEt DI+

~Y Ry b

Ly e

EHHE

4
FIMNTZ M T O &4
EE, EEDOFA

E Al b AL BER
E Al b AL BER
IFRT A CHERS

IR EE 72— IR L X —
AT RE 72— L # —
=Ry VN

Felin

=L}

=S

VT = A

FEHA

L = A 5

B E A

ok (FEffidh)

SRk (EfifL)

RN LT FEIR DR

A B R )L
HHOEEBEHOATY v MY
N

R

HaREG

X7 A
LS EIPA AN

R (RERTOOEL L)

REEHEH
REEtOH Z 2
Bt T F A
FRERF O
Bt~ A
FERFNU R
FERt

BRI A Y A v —
JEBEE Y A Y —

il
4

21D01

23A01

21D01
21A02
21A02
06A02

06A02

06B01, 21D01
21A02, 21B01
21D01
21A02, 21B01
21D01

23A01

20E01

13€02
13C02
06A02
21A02
21A02
21A02
06A02
06B01, 21D01

25B01

22702
22A02
21D01
21D01
06A02
06B01, 21D01

13C02

21D01
20C01, 20C50
20D50, 26C01
20C01, 20C50
20D50, 26C01
23A01
23A01
23A01

21D01

21D01

21A02
21A02
23A01

23A01

23A01
23A01
23A01
23A01
23A01
23A01
23A01

21D01

21D01

20C01, 20C50
20D50, 26C01
23A01

140005

140013

140062
140150
140150
140075

140055
140074
140173

140173

140145

140184

140181
140181
140083
140107
140107
140178
140085
140073

140185

140119
140119
140009
140009
140163
140095

140172
140008
140096

140146

140164
140017
140022

140040

140040

140033
140151
140017

140144

140025
140059
140059
140174
140058
140017
140057

140040

140040

140109
140016

fE21
fE21

h—]"ﬂ:
Do
N}

i

7119
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